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Graduate enrollment growth is strong
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Source: Analysis of National Student Clearinghouse CTEE, Fall 2024 using reported YoY percent growth.  

G
ra

d
u

at
e 

Ed
u

ca
ti

o
n

https://public.tableau.com/app/profile/researchcenter/viz/CTEEFall2024dashboard/CTEEFall2024


Undergraduate enrollment is experiencing the “Pre-Cliff” growth 
that was projected. 
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Source: Analysis of “First Look at Fall 2024 Highlights” from National Student Clearinghouse CTEE, Fall 2024 using reported YoY percent growth.  
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https://nscresearchcenter.org/stay-informed/
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*Source: IPEDS, Digest of Education Statistics 2022.

Projected Growth 
2022-2031:
Total: +7.2%
Public: +5.5%
Private: +8.8%

Growth 
2013-2022:
Total: +9.7%
Public: +13.8%
Private: +5.9%

G
ra

d
u

at
e 

Ed
u

ca
ti

o
n



Graduate: Online Degree Production in now outpacing classroom

356,128 
388,336 

422,291 
469,428 

495,027 
473,558 

454,212 
430,515 

408,527 396,843 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Graduate Degree Production by Format
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Source: IPEDS Fall Enrollment institutional data.
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Graduate Students 
Today 
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When do you think online graduate 
enrollment will surpass classroom? 



Graduate Enrollment is already Online Dominated

Source: Analysis of IPEDS 12-Month Unduplicated and Fall Enrollment Snapshot data. (U.S. degree granting institutions of at least two years.)  
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36%

12-Month Enrollment (2022-2023)

All Online Courses Some Online Courses
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Where are you focusing your graduate 
expansion efforts? 
•Master’s?

•Certificates? 

•Doctoral? 



Master’s degrees continue to dominate the graduate market with steady 
demand for non-degree
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Master's, 66%

Post-baccalaureate 
certificate, 12%

Graduate 
certificate, 13%

Doctorate, 9%

Graduate Credential

Source: 2023 Graduate Student Recruitment Report, RNL, 2024



Graduate students enroll in order to advance their careers – and make more 
money. 
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To advance my 
career, 76%

To change careers, 
16%

Personal reasons, 
8%

Primary Motivation

66%: To 
make more 

money

89%: To 
change 

industries

55%: For 
personal 

fulfillment

Source: 2023 Graduate Student Recruitment Report, RNL, 2024



Business dominates, but demand for health and computer/info sciences 
programs continue follows. 
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Post-bac 
certificate

Graduate 
certificate

Master’s 
degree

Doctoral 
degree

Source: 2023 Graduate Student Recruitment Report, RNL, 2024



What do you think is driving graduate 
students’ enrollment decision-making? 



Cost, future employment, and flexible course options drive enrollment 
decisions. 

G
ra

d
u

at
e 

Ed
u

ca
ti

o
n

28%

36%

41%

69%

68%

63%

70%

72%

22%

33%

39%

66%

69%

72%

70%

77%

Size of institution

Recommendations of family/friends/employer

Personal attention in enrollment process

Academic reputation

Financial aid/scholarship opportunities

Flexible options (online, hybrid, etc.)

Future employment prospects

Cost

Among 3 Most Important Factors in Enrollment

Not Enrolled Enrolled

Source: 2023 Graduate Student Recruitment Report, RNL, 2024



Graduate students will enroll in more expensive programs, most frequently 
when they are flexible. 
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3%

11%

19%

15%

25%

26%

Cost was not a priority in my decision

Program cost more than some, but content best matched my
interests

Program cost more than some, but was of the highest quality

Program cost more than some, but was from a prestigious
institution

Program cost more than some, but was the most flexible and
convenient'

Program was the most affordable I considered

Balancing Cost with Other Factors in Decision

Graduate students

Source: 2023 Graduate Student Recruitment Report, RNL, 2024



1, 
33%

2, 
40%

3, 
17%

4 or 
more, 
10%

Number of Program Applied To

You are actively competing with more than inertia for graduate students. 
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Source: 2023 Graduate Student Recruitment Report, RNL, 2024



How are they going to find your 
programs? 



Something 
else, 3%

Emailed a school, 2%

Called a school, 3%

Visited a school, 9%

Visited some 
other website, 

6%

Talked to someone 
I know, 18%

West directly to 
institutional web 

pages, 19%

Did a search on a 
search engine, 40%

First Step in Search

Nearly all graduate students use a search engine in the opening days of their 
search. 
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Among next 
steps: 52%

Among next 
steps: 21%

Among next 
steps: 49%

Source: 2023 Graduate Student Recruitment Report, RNL, 2024



Online students are even more likely to be local than are classroom (or 
hybrid) 

Less than 25 
miles, 
38%

25-50, 
27%

51-75, 
11%

76-100, 6%

100+, 17%

Number of Program Applied To

Classroom 
Students: 

34%
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Online 
Students: 

40%

Source: 2023 Graduate Student Recruitment Report, RNL, 2024



How targeted are your marketing and 
recruitment strategies? 



Yes, 
60%

No, 
40%

Clicked in Digital Ads

Why? Online 
Students: Ad 

copy interested 
me (52%) 

Why? Grad 
Students: From 
program I am 

interest in (52%) 

Graduate students are not being sufficiently intrigued or interested by the 
typical digital ad  (unlike online). 
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Source: 2023 Graduate Student Recruitment Report, RNL, 2024



The best programs, with the best marketing, are stunted by ineffective follow up.  

G
ra

d
u

at
e 

Ed
u

ca
ti

o
n

13% 55% 30%
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Impact of Slower Than Expected Response on Interest 

I would no longer consider program My interest would significantly decrease My interest would decrease somewhat No change

17%

26%

44%

45%

The program is of low quality

Likely on honest mistake, I should contact them again

I am not a priority to the institution/program

Program/school is not equipped with adequate support services

Implication of a Slower than Expected Response

Source: 2023 Graduate Student Recruitment Report, RNL, 2024



Thank you
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